

NORTH DUM DUM MUNICIPALITY

163, M.B. ROAD, BIRATI, KOLKATA-700051.

PHONE: (033)2514-2101/2514-2494.FAX-(033)2514-2990 WEBSITF: http://www.northdomdommunicipality.arg

E-mail ID: addmboc@bsnlin

Memo No NDDM/PH/4810

Dated : 28/12/2016.

he Director, SUDA Health Wing, 'Ilgus Bhawan' HC Block, Sector- III Kolkata- 700091

Sub- Proposal for procurement of FLISA Machine

With reference to your letter vide Ref No. SUDA-Health/65(Pt-11) /16/142 dated 12.05 2016, I am submitting you the specification as well as estimated cost of ELISA machine. Estimated cost of ELISA Render with washer is Rs. 3.20,000 (Rupees three bics twenty 5- B - Technical specification enclosed in separate sheet

North Dues Dam Municipality

North Date In the Parisons of



STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING "ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-III, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091 West Bengal

Ref No SUDA-Health/65(Pt-III)/16/142

Date

From: Director, SUDA

To: The Chairman

North Dum Dum Municipality

Sub.: Proposal for procurement of Elisa Machine.

Sir,

With reference to your communication vide no. NDDM/PH/2526 dt. 12.08.2016, I am to request you to submit specification of the propose Elisa Machine as well as estimated cost for taking further necessary action.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Director SUDA

Enclosed kindly find herewith communication of the Chairman, North Dum Dum Municipality vide no. NDDM/P11/2556 dt. 12.08.2016 and of the Chairman, Baranagar Municipality vide no. 170 dt. 10.08.2016 forwarding proposal for procurement of different items.

With regard to item at serial no. 1 of North Dum Dum Municipality and at serial no. 1V of Baranagar Municipality are being dealt by SUDA. Procurement of rest of the items may be referred to concerned Officer of SUDA.

Dinector/SUDE

As propos. Il take ng say x'
W(7/16

BARANAGAR MUNICIPAL OFFICE

0/6

87, DESHBANDHU ROAD (East) KOLKATA - 700035

Memo No. 170

Dated 10.08.2016

To
The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal,
Dept. of Municipal Affairs,
Writers' Buildings,
Kolkata - 700 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Requirement in connection with SWM

In reference to the discussion held in the meeting dated 09.08.16 at Unnayan Bhaban re-SWM where you and Director of SUDA were present, I would like to inform you that following arrangement are to be made for smooth operation of SWM:

i. Mobile Compactor Van

- 8 ton capacity -
 - 3 Nos.

ii. Hydraulic TOTO for clearing garbage

50 Nos.

- iii. Cost of outreach camp for senior citizens
- iv. Cost of preventive measures to combat dengue (e.g. IEC Rs. 7,50,000/-awareness camp in all 34 wards, Lervasidal Oil, Logistic etc)

I shall therefore, request you to kindly look into the matter and advise your good office so that the Municipal Authority may be provided with supportive systems as mentioned above for public interest.

Thanking you,



Yours faithfully,

Chairman



NORTHDUMDUMMUNICIPALITY

163,M.B.ROAD, BIRATI, KOLKATA - 700051

PHONE: (033) 2514-2101 / 2514 - 2494,FAX-(033)2514-2990

Website: http://www.northdumdummunicipality.org E-mail ID: northdumdum@gmail.com/-nddmboc@bsnl.in

Memo No NDDM/ PH/25: 6

To
The Director
S.U.D.A.
Ilgus Bhaban, HC - Block,
Sector - III, Bidhan Nagar,
Kolkata -700108

909

Date: 12. 08. 2014

27 PO (H) 78 NO. PE

Sub: Submission of demand for Conservency Machineries in relation to recent outburst of Dengue.

Sir,

As per discussion had with the Principal Secretary in the Conference Room of Unnayan Bhavan in presence of you, we are submitting our minimum immediate need on the subject referred above.

| SI.No. | Name of Machine | Quantity |
|--------|-------------------------------|----------|
| 1. | Elisa Machine | 1 No. |
| 2. | Hand Cart | 50 Nos. |
| 3. | Movable Compactor | 3 Nos. |
| 4. | Auto Type Solid Waste Carrier | 10 Nos. |

Your earliest action towards supply of the above mentioned Machineries will help the Municipality to work effectively on the issues refered above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

North Dum Dum Municipality





NORTHDUMDUMMUNICIPALITY

163,M.B.ROAD, BIRATI, KOLKATA - 700051

PHONE: (033) 2514-2101 / 2514 - 2494,FAX-(033)2514-2990

Website: http://www.northdumdummunicipality.org E-mail ID: northdumdum@gmail.com/nddmboc@bsnl.in

Memo No. NDDM/ PH/2526

To
The Director
S.U.D.A.
Ilgus Bhaban, HC - Block,
Sector - III, Bidhan Nagar,
Kolkata -700108

Date: 12. 08. 2014

1 PO (H) no. pl 210 (H) 100 no. pl

Sub: Submission of demand for Conservency Machineries in relation to recent outburst of Dengue.

Sir,

As per discussion had with the Principal Secretary in the Conference Room of Unnayan Bhavan in presence of you, we are submitting our minimum immediate need on the subject referred above.

| SI.No. | Name of Machine | Quantity |
|--------|-------------------------------|-----------|
| 1. | Elisa Machine | 1 No. |
| 2. | Hand Cart | 50 Nos. 7 |
| 3. | Movable Compactor | 3 Nos. |
| 4. | Auto Type Solid Waste Carrier | 10 Nos |

Your earliest action towards supply of the above mentioned Machineries will help the Municipality to work effectively on the issues refered above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Chairman

North Dum Dum Municipality



PHONE: 2577-6595/0012

Fax: 2577-1071 Email:purosabha baranagar@yahoo.co.in Website: www.baranagarmunicipality.org

BARANAGAR MUNICIPAL OFFICE

87. DESHBANDHU ROAD (East) KOLKATA - 700035

Memo no. ... 181

dated: 18.08.16

neutor JUPA The Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal,

Department of Municipal affairs,

Writers Building

Kolkata: 700 001

Sir,

Sub: Requirement in connection with SWM & Dengue

Prevention & control measure

I am to inform you that a reference was made to you under this Office Memo no: 170 dated: 10th August, 2016, requesting you to provide fund with supportive system as required in the Memo under reference. However your good office has allotted Fund for larvicide & IEC for an amount of Rs. 2, 44,500/-(Memo no. SUDA-Health/65(Pt-VII)/14/76(124) dated: 02/08/2016).

In this connection I am to inform you that the Municipal Authority has been conducting surveillance programme all through the month instead of periodical one as the present situation demands. As a result the amount of remuneration for the field staff has been considerably increased due to conducting of continuous surveillance programme which may kindly be noted. Moreover a good number of Fogging Machines are required to be procured for which necessary Fund is required to be sanctioned from your end.

I shall therefore request you to kindly look into the matter & advise your good Office so that the Municipal Authority may be provided with Fund & other supportive systems in view of public interest. The earlier Memo in the matter is enclosed herewith for your kind perusal.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Enclo: as stated above

1798 (22-8-16) SM

Fax: 2577-1071 Email:purosabha_baranagar@yahoo.co.in Website: www.baranagarmunicipality.org

BARANAGAR MUNICIPAL OFFICE

87, DESHBANDHU ROAD (East) KOLKATA - 700035

Memo No. 170

Dated 10.08,2016

To
The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal,
Dept. of Municipal Affairs,
Writers' Buildings,
Kolkata - 700 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Requirement in connection with SWM

In reference to the discussion held in the meeting dated 09.08.16 at Unnayan Bhaban re-SWM where you and Director of SUDA were present, I would like to inform you that following arrangement are to be made for smooth operation of SWM:

i. Mobile Compactor Van

- 8 ton capacity 3 Nos.
- ii. Hydraulic TOTO for clearing garbage

50 Nos.

- iii. Cost of outreach camp for senior citizens
- iv. Cost of preventive measures to combat dengue (e.g. IEC Rs. 7,50,000/-awareness camp in all 34 wards, Lervasidal Oil, Logistic etc)

I shall therefore, request you to kindly look into the matter and advise your good office so that the Municipal Authority may be provided with supportive systems as mentioned above for public interest.

Thanking you,



Yours faithfully,

Chairman